PROCEEDINGS OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE:: JOGULAMBA GADWAL.

Present:- **Sri K.Kusha**,
Prl. District and Sessions Judge,

- Sub:-PUBLIC SERVICES TJM&SS Retirement of certain staff members working in the Unit of Jogulamba Gadwal District on attaining the age of Superannuation during the year 2024 Orders Issued.
- Read:-1.Section 3(2) of THE TELANGANA PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT (REGULATION OF AGE OF SUPERANNUATION) ACT, 1984 as amended vide The Telangana Public Employment (Regulation of Age of Superannuation) (Amendment) Act, 2021 (Act 3 of 2021).
 - 2.G.O.Ms.No. 45 Dated: 30-03-2021 FINANCE (HRM.III) DEPARTMENT

ORDER

Dis. No. 49/24 Dt. 05.01.2024.

The Principal District and Sessions Judge, Jogulamba Gadwal is pleased to issue the following order:-

The following staff members of TJM&SS working in the Unit of Jogulamba Gadwal District are permitted to retire from service on the dates mentioned in Col.4 of table below on attaining the age of Superannuation.

JUNIOR ASSISTANT

Sl.	Name and designation of the employee and	Date of	Date of
No.	working place	Birth	Retirement
1	2	3	4
1	Smt P.Radha Bai, Junior Assistant,	01-06-1963	31-05-2024
	Junior Civil Judges's Court, Alampur,		
2.	Sri K.Krishnaiah, Junior Assistant,	04-03-1963	31-03-2024
	Addl.Senior Civil Judge's Court, Gadwal		

The Senior Superintendent (Accounts), Prl. District and Sessions Court, Jogulamba Gadawal is directed to verify the pending/concluded Disciplinary Proceedings (if any) against the individuals and to ensure that all Government

dues and other statutory arrears if any to be recovered from the individuals are recovered from them, prior to their date of retirement and to take required step? for payment of all pensionary benefits to the above individuals as per rules.

Further, the Presiding Officers of the concerned Courts are requested to direct the concerned to make necessary entries in the service registers of the individuals.

Prl. District and Sessions Judge,

Jogulamba C.

To:

The individuals through concerned P.Os.

Copy to:

The Addl.Senior Civil Judge, Gadwal

The Junior Civil Judge, Alampur.

The Senior Superintendent (Accounts-Pension), Prl. District and Sessions Court, Jogulamba Gadwal.

True Copy By Order

Prl.Dist. & Sessions Court

GADWAL